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About Mainstreet

Founded in 2010, Mainstreet Research is recognized as one of Canada’s top
public opinion and market research firms. Since our founding, we have been
providing actionable and data-driven insights to our clients to help them make
their most important evidence-based strategic decisions.

Mainstreet has an impressive track record in accurately forecasting election
results in Canada and the United States and has become a trusted source
for comprehensive market research, analysis and advice. Our insights are
found in major media outlets across the country.

Our diverse team has decades of experience in conducting both quantita-
tive and qualitative research, ranging from broad national surveys, to focus
groups, to membership surveys, and all points in between.

Mainstreet Research is a proud corporate member of CRIC and exceeds all
Canadian and international standards for market research and public opinion
research.

Methodology

The analysis in this report is based on results of a survey conducted from Sun-
day, May 19th to Tuesday, May 21st, 2024, among a sample of 522 adults, 18
years of age or older, living in Nevada. The survey was conducted IVR and
an online panel to complete the survey. The survey is intended to represent
the voting population in Nevada.

Since the poll was partially completed online, a margin of error cannot be
assigned to the poll, but a poll of this size would have a margin of error of
+/- 4.3% at the 95% confidence level. Margins of error are higher in each
subsample.

This poll was commissioned by and is the exclusive property of Mainstreet
Research and FAU. Any reproduction, in whole or in part of this report or the
data contained herein is expressly prohibited without written authorization by
Mainstreet Research and FAU.
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In the most recent Presidential election (November 2020)
which party did you vote for in the Presidential election?

(all voters)

All Voters

. Joe Biden . Donald Trump

Another Candidate Didn't Vote

Response
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broken out by age, gender, and region

Gender Age
Total Male Female 18-34 35-49 ©50-64 65+
Joe Biden 48.3% - - - - - -
Donald Trump 47.4% - - - - - -
Another Candidate 1.2% - - - - - -
Didn’t Vote 3.1% - - - - - -
Unweighted Frequency 522 251 265 45 42 72 363
Weighted Frequency 522 257 262 119 115 91 197
broken out by income, party ID
2020 Vote Party ID
Total Joe Biden Donald Trump Another Candidate Didn't Vote Dem GOP Independent
Joe Biden 48.3%
Donald Trump 47.4%
Another Candidate 1.2%
Didn’t Vote 3.1% - - - - - -
Unweighted Frequency 522 245 247 16 14 218 228 76
Weighted Frequency 522 252 247 6 16 211 218 93
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broken out by White Non-College/College, Party ID

Total

White Non-College/College

Black Hispanic Other White Coll White Non-Coll
Joe Biden 48.3% - - - - -
Donald Trump 47.4% - - - - -
Another Candidate 1.2% - - g - -
Didn’t Vote 3.1% - - - - -
Unweighted Frequency 522 28 62 31 211 190
Weighted Frequency 522 38 70 39 174 201
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If the election for President were held today, and the candi-
dates were Joe Biden and Donald Trump, which candidate
would you support? (all voters)

All Voters

. Joe Biden . Donald Trump

Another Candidate Undecided

Response




J MAINSTREET
A~ RESEARCH

&

broken out by age, gender, and region

Gender Age
Total Male Female 18-34 35-49 ©50-64 65+
Joe Biden 41.5% - - - - - -
Donald Trump 49.6% - - - - - -
Another Candidate 5.8% - - - - - -
Undecided 3.1% - - - - - -
Unweighted Frequency 522 251 265 45 42 72 363
Weighted Frequency 522 257 262 119 115 91 197
broken out by income, party ID
2020 Vote Party ID
Total Joe Biden Donald Trump Another Candidate Didn't Vote Dem GOP Independent
Joe Biden 41.5%
Donald Trump 49.6%
Another Candidate 5.8%
Undecided 3.1% - - - - - -
Unweighted Frequency 522 245 247 16 14 218 228 76
Weighted Frequency 522 252 247 6 16 211 218 93
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broken out by White Non-College/College, Party ID

Total

White Non-College/College

Black Hispanic Other White Coll White Non-Coll
Joe Biden 41.5% - - - - -
Donald Trump 49.6% - - - - -
Another Candidate 5.8% - - g - -
Undecided 3.1% - - - - -
Unweighted Frequency 522 28 62 31 211 190
Weighted Frequency 522 38 70 39 174 201
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If the election for President were held today, and the candi-
dates were Joe Biden and Donald Trump, which candidate
would you support? (likely voters)

All Voters

. Joe Biden . Donald Trump

Another Candidate Undecided

Response
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broken out by age, gender, and region

Gender Age
Total Male Female 18-34 35-49 ©50-64 65+
Joe Biden 42.9% - - - - - -
Donald Trump 51.2% - - - - - -
Another Candidate 3.5% - - - - - -
Undecided 2.4% - - - - - -
Unweighted Frequency 494 245 252 33 39 72 359
Weighted Frequency 494 253 239 101 108 91 195
broken out by income, party ID
2020 Vote Party ID
Total Joe Biden Donald Trump Another Candidate Didn't Vote Dem GOP Independent
Joe Biden 42.9% -
Donald Trump 51.2% -
Another Candidate 3.5% =
Undecided 2.4% - - - - - - -
Unweighted Frequency 494 239 244 11 9 214 224 65
Weighted Frequency 494 237 242 4 12 206 211 78
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broken out by White Non-College/College, Party ID
White Non-College/College
Total Black Hispanic Other White Coll White Non-Coll
Joe Biden 42.9% - - - - -
Donald Trump 51.2% - - - - -
Another Candidate 3.5% - - - - -
Undecided 2.4% - - - - -
Unweighted Frequency 494 25 56 29 208 185
Weighted Frequency 494 31 68 38 169 189
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If the election for President were held today, and the can-
didates were Joe Biden, Donald Trump and RFK Jr, which
candidate would you support? (all voters)

All Voters

. Joe Biden . Donald Trump . RFK

Response
Another Candidate Undecided
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broken out by age, gender, and region
Gender Age
Total Male Female 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+
Joe Biden 39.8% - - - - - -
Donald Trump 44% - - - - - -
RFK 8.6% - - - - - -
Another Candidate 3.2% - - - - - -
Undecided 4.5% - - - - - -
Unweighted Frequency 522 251 265 45 42 72 363
Weighted Frequency 522 257 262 119 115 91 197
broken out by income, party ID
2020 Vote Party ID
Total Joe Biden Donald Trump Another Candidate Didn't Vote Dem GOP Independent
Joe Biden 39.8%
Donald Trump 44%
RFK 8.6%
Another Candidate 3.2%
Undecided 4.5%
Unweighted Frequency 522 245 247 16 14 218 228 76
Weighted Frequency 522 252 247 6 16 211 218 93
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broken out by White Non-College/College, Party ID
White Non-College/College
Total Black Hispanic Other White Coll White Non-Coll

Joe Biden 39.8% - - - - -
Donald Trump 44% - - - - -

RFK 8.6% - - - - -
Another Candidate 3.2% - - - - -
Undecided 4.5% - - - - -
Unweighted Frequency 522 28 62 31 211 190
Weighted Frequency 522 38 70 39 174 201

broken out by 2024 vote
2024 Vote
Total Joe Biden Donald Trump Another Candidate Undecided

Joe Biden 39.8% - - - -
Donald Trump 44% - - - -
RFK 8.6% - - - -
Another Candidate 3.2% - - - -
Undecided 4.5% - - - -
Unweighted Frequency 522 239 249 18 16
Weighted Frequency 522 217 259 30 16
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If the election for President were held today, and the can-
didates were Joe Biden, Donald Trump and RFK Jr, which
candidate would you support? (likely voters)

All Voters

. Joe Biden . Donald Trump . RFK

Response

Another Candidate Undecided
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broken out by age, gender, and region

Gender

Age

Male Female

18-34 35-49 50-64 65+

Joe Biden - - - - -
Donald Trump 46.2% - - - - -
RFK - - - - -
Another Candidate - - - - -
Undecided - - - - -
Unweighted Frequency 245 252 33 39 72 359
Weighted Frequency 253 239 101 108 91 195
broken out by income, party ID
2020 Vote Party ID
Total Joe Biden Donald Trump Another Candidate Didn't Vote Dem GOP Independent
Joe Biden 40% - -
Donald Trump 46.2% - -
RFK 7.9% - -
Another Candidate 2.2% - -
Undecided 3.6% - -
Unweighted Frequency 494 239 244 11 9 214 224 65
Weighted Frequency 494 237 242 4 12 206 211 78
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broken out by White Non-College/College, Party ID
White Non-College/College
Total Black Hispanic Other White Coll White Non-Coll
Joe Biden 40% - - - - -
Donald Trump 46.2% - - - - -
RFK 7.9% - - - - -
Another Candidate 2.2% - - - - -
Undecided 3.6% - - - - -
Unweighted Frequency 494 25 56 29 208 185
Weighted Frequency 494 31 68 38 169 189
broken out by 2024 vote
2024 Vote
Total Joe Biden Donald Trump Another Candidate Undecided
Joe Biden 40% - - - -
Donald Trump 46.2% - - - -
RFK 7.9% - - - -
Another Candidate 2.2% - - - -
Undecided 3.6% - - - -
Unweighted Frequency 494 233 247 14 9
Weighted Frequency 494 212 253 17 12
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If the election for congress were held today, which party’s
candidate would you vote for in your district? (all voters)

0

All Voters

- N

Response
Another Party Undecided
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broken out by age, gender, and region

Gender Age
Total Male Female 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+
Dem 44.7% - - - - - -
GOP 43.5% - - - - - -
Another Party 4.1% - - - - - -
Undecided 7.7% - - - - - -
Unweighted Frequency 522 251 265 45 42 72 363
Weighted Frequency 522 257 262 119 115 91 197
broken out by income, party ID
2020 Vote Party ID
Total Joe Biden Donald Trump Another Candidate Didn't Vote Dem GOP Independent
Dem 44.7%
GOP 43.5%
Another Party 4.1%
Undecided 7.7%

Unweighted Frequency 522
Weighted Frequency 522

245 247 16 14 218 228 76
252 247 6 16 211 218 93
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Unweighted Frequency 522
Weighted Frequency 522

20

broken out by White Non-College/College, Party ID
White Non-College/College
Total Black Hispanic Other White Coll White Non-Coll
Dem 44.7% -
GOP 43.5% -
Another Party 4.1% =
Undecided 7.7%

broken out by 2024 vote

Total Joe Biden Donald Trump Another Candidate Undecided Joe Biden Donald Trump RFK Another Candidate Undecided

Dem 44.7%

GOP 43.5%

Another Party 4.1%

Undecided 7.7% - -
Unweighted Frequency = 522 239 249

Weighted Frequency 522 217 259

10 15
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If the election for congress were held today, which party’s
candidate would you vote for in your district? (likely voters)

All Voters

- N

Response
Another Party Undecided
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broken out by age, gender, and region

Gender Age
Total Male Female 18-34 35-49 ©50-64 65+
Dem 45.6% - - - - -
GOP 44.7% - - - - -
Another Party 2.7% - - - - -
Undecided 7% - - - - -
Unweighted Frequency 494 245 252 33 39 72 359
Weighted Frequency 494 253 239 101 108 91 195
broken out by income, party ID
2020 Vote Party ID

Total Joe Biden Donald Trump Another Candidate Didn't Vote Dem GOP Independent

Dem 45.6%

GOP 44.7%

Another Party 2.7%

Undecided 7% - -
Unweighted Frequency 494 239 244

Weighted Frequency 494 237 242

1" 9 214 224 65
4 12 206 211 78
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broken out by White Non-College/College, Party ID

White Non-College/College

Total Black Hispanic Other White Coll White Non-Coll

Dem 45.6% - - - - -
GOP 44.7% - - - - -
Another Party 2.7% - - - - -
Undecided 7% - - - - -
Unweighted Frequency 494 25 56 29 208 185
Weighted Frequency 494 31 68 38 169 189

broken out by 2024 vote

2024 Vote 2024 Vote

Total Joe Biden Donald Trump Another Candidate Undecided Joe Biden Donald Trump RFK Another Candidate Undecided

Dem 45.6%

GOP 44.7%

Another Party 2.7% - - -

Undecided 7% - - - - - - - - -
Unweighted Frequency 494 233 247 14 9 225 230 29 8 1"
Weighted Frequency 494 212 253 17 12 198 229 39 1 18
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If the election for Senate were held today, and the candi-
dates were Jacky Rosen representing the Democratic Party
and Sam Brown representing the Republican Party? (all
voters)

All Voters

. Rosen (D) . Brown (R)

Response
Another Candidate Undecided
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broken out by age, gender, and region

Gender Age
Total Male Female 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+
Rosen (D) 48.3% - - - - - -
Brown (R) 35.1% - - - - - -
Another Candidate 8.1% - - - - - -
Undecided 8.5% - - - - - -
Unweighted Frequency 522 251 265 45 42 72 363
Weighted Frequency 522 257 262 119 115 91 197
broken out by income, party ID
2020 Vote Party ID
Total Joe Biden Donald Trump Another Candidate Didn't Vote Dem GOP Independent
Rosen (D) 48.3%
Brown (R) 35.1%
Another Candidate 8.1%
Undecided 8.5%

Unweighted Frequency 522
Weighted Frequency 522

245 247 16 14 218 228 76
252 247 6 16 211 218 93




J MAINSTREET
A~ RESEARCH

&

26

broken out by White Non-College/College, Party ID

White Non-College/College

Total Black Hispanic Other White Coll White Non-Coll

Rosen (D)
Brown (R)

Another Candidate

Undecided

Unweighted Frequency

Weighted Frequency

483% - - - - -
35.1% - - - - -
81% - = = = =
85% - - - - -
522 28 62 31 211 190

522 38 70 39 174 201

broken out by 2024 vote

2024 Vote 2024 Vote

Total Joe Biden Donald Trump Another Candidate Undecided Joe Biden Donald Trump RFK Another Candidate Undecided

Rosen (D)

Brown (R)

Another Candidate
Undecided
Unweighted Frequency

Weighted Frequency

48.3%
35.1%
8.1%
8.5%
522

522

239
217

249 18 16 233 232 32 10 15
259 30 16 208 230 45 17 23
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If the election for Senate were held today, and the candi-
dates were Jacky Rosen representing the Democratic Party
and Sam Brown representing the Republican Party? (likely
voters)

All Voters

. Rosen (D) . Brown (R)

Another Candidate Undecided

Response
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broken out by age, gender, and region

Gender Age
Total Male Female 18-34 35-49 ©50-64 65+
Rosen (D) 47.5% - - - - - -
Brown (R) 36.9% - - - - - -
Another Candidate 7.4% - - - - - -
Undecided 8.2% - - - - - -
Unweighted Frequency 494 245 252 33 39 72 359
Weighted Frequency 494 253 239 101 108 91 195
broken out by income, party ID
2020 Vote Party ID
Total Joe Biden Donald Trump Another Candidate Didn't Vote Dem GOP Independent
Rosen (D) 47.5%
Brown (R) 36.9%
Another Candidate 7.4%
Undecided 8.2% - - - - - - -
Unweighted Frequency 494 239 244 11 9 214 224 65
Weighted Frequency 494 237 242 4 12 206 211 78
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broken out by White Non-College/College, Party ID
White Non-College/College
Black Hispanic Other White Coll White Non-Coll

Rosen (D)
Brown (R)

Another Candidate

Undecided

Unweighted Frequency

Weighted Frequency

185
189

broken out by 2024 vote

Total Joe Biden Donald Trump Another Candidate Undecided Joe Biden Donald Trump RFK Another Candidate Undecided

Rosen (D)

Brown (R)

Another Candidate
Undecided
Unweighted Frequency

Weighted Frequency

47.5%
36.9%
7.4%
8.2%
494

494

233
212

1" 18
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What is the most important issue for you in the upcoming
election? (all voters)

All Voters

Immigration Education Abortion
Response

Crime Economy . Something else
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broken out by age, gender, and region

Gender Age
Total Male Female 18-34 35-49 ©50-64 65+
Immigration 20.1% - - - - - -
Education 6.8% - - - - - -
Abortion 17.8% - - - - - -
Crime 7.1% - - - - - -
Economy 31.1% - - - - - -
Something else 17% - - - - - -
Unweighted Frequency 522 251 265 45 42 72 363
Weighted Frequency 522 257 262 119 115 91 197
broken out by income, party ID
2020 Vote Party ID
Total Joe Biden Donald Trump Another Candidate Didn't Vote Dem GOP Independent
Immigration 20.1%
Education 6.8%
Abortion 17.8%
Crime 71%
Economy 31.1%
Something else 17% - - - - - -
Unweighted Frequency 522 245 247 16 14 218 228 76
Weighted Frequency 522 252 247 6 16 211 218 93




J MAINSTREET
A~ RESEARCH

32

broken out by White Non-College/College, Party ID

White Non-College/College

Total Black Hispanic Other

White Coll White Non-Coll

Immigration 20.1% - - -
Education 6.8% - - -
Abortion 17.8% - - =
Crime 7.1% - - -
Economy 31.1% - - -
Something else 17% - - -
Unweighted Frequency 522 28 211 190
Weighted Frequency 522 38 174 201
broken out by 2024 vote
2024 Vote 2024 Vote

Total Joe Biden Donald Trump Another Candidate

Undecided Joe Biden Donald Trump RFK Another Candidate Undecided

Immigration 20.1%
Education 6.8%
Abortion 17.8%
Crime 71%
Economy 31.1%
Something else 17% - -
Unweighted Frequency = 522 239 249 18

Weighted Frequency 522 217 259 30

232 32 10 15
230 45 17 23
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How closely are you following the Trump Trial in New York?

(all voters)

All Voters

Following Very Closely Following Somewhat Closely Not Following Closely
Response

Not Following at all Don't know
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broken out by age, gender, and region
Gender Age
Total Male Female 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+
Following Very Closely 42.1% - - - - - -
Following Somewhat Closely 32.5% - - - - - -
Not Following Closely 17.3% - - - - - -
Not Following at all 6% - - - - - -
Don’t know 21% - - - - - -
Unweighted Frequency 522 251 265 45 42 72 363
Weighted Frequency 522 257 262 119 115 91 197
broken out by income, party ID
2020 Vote Party ID
Total Joe Biden Donald Trump Another Candidate Didn't Vote Dem GOP Independent
Following Very Closely 42.1%

Following Somewhat Closely 32.5%

Not Following Closely 17.3%

Not Following at all 6%

Don’t know 2.1%

Unweighted Frequency 522 245 247
Weighted Frequency 522 252 247

14
16

218
211

228 76
218 93




J MAINSTREET
A~ RESEARCH

35

broken out by White Non-College/College, Party ID

White Non-College/College

Total Black Hispanic Other White Coll White Non-Coll
Following Very Closely 42.1% - - - - -
Following Somewhat Closely 32.5% - - - - -
Not Following Closely 17.3% - - - - -
Not Following at all 6% - - - - -
Don’t know 2.1% - - - - -
Unweighted Frequency 522 28 62 31 211 190
Weighted Frequency 522 38 70 39 174 201
broken out by 2024 vote
2024 Vote 2024 Vote

Total Joe Biden Donald Trump Another Candidate

Undecided Joe Biden Donald Trump RFK Another Candidate Undecided

Following Very Closely 42.1%
Following Somewhat Closely 32.5%
Not Following Closely 17.3%
Not Following at all 6%

Don’t know 2.1%

Unweighted Frequency 522 239 249
Weighted Frequency 522 217 259

18
30

16 233 232 32 10 15
16 208 230 45 17 23
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